
1997-98 Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Record: 13-14 (7-11 Big East)

1997-98 Notre Dame Totals
Player G Min FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Off Def Reb A Stl BS TO Pts
Pat Garrity 27 956 214 445 .481 40 108 .370 159 212 .750 55 170 225 66 17 16 94 627
Phil Hickey 27 784 120 242 .496 0 1 .000 48 89 .539 87 129 216 28 13 29 57 288
Antoni Wyche 27 746 85 200 .425 32 107 .299 53 64 .828 11 75 86 62 29 7 64 255
Keith Friel 20 358 55 135 .407 45 97 .464 23 32 .719 3 36 39 30 7 2 28 178
Martin Ingelsby 27 878 61 152 .401 41 103 .398 14 23 .609 7 61 68 150 40 0 78 177
Derek Manner 27 710 68 155 .439 0 1 .000 30 54 .556 65 86 151 57 43 9 56 166
Jimmy Dillon 27 273 15 41 .366 9 26 .346 10 15 .667 3 22 25 47 20 1 37 49
Leviticus Williamson 24 206 15 41 .366 0 4 .000 19 29 .655 13 31 44 6 4 7 13 49
Hans Rasmussen 27 256 18 43 .419 0 1 .000 11 23 .478 20 37 57 6 2 3 12 47
Todd Palmer 22 106 13 31 .419 1 5 .200 8 11 .727 5 10 15 1 6 2 10 35
Paul Rainey 16 44 6 10 .600 0 2 .000 0 0 - 1 3 4 5 0 0 3 12
Skylard Owens 14 70 4 10 .400 0 0 - 0 8 .000 9 8 17 2 0 0 3 8
Tom Krizmanich 4 5 1 3 .333 1 3 .333 0 0 - 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
Matt MacLeod 5 5 1 4 .250 0 3 .000 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Nick Wills 4 4 0 2 .000 0 0 - 0 2 .000 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals
  G Min FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Off Def Reb A Stl BS TO Pts

Team 27 5400 676 1514 .446 169 461 .367 375 562 .667 334 717 1051 460 181 76 463 1896
Opp 27 5400 709 1668 .425 165 456 .362 333 492 .677 348 615 963 392 243 93 371 1916

1997-98 Notre Dame Other Totals

Player G GS Min PF DQ Tech Eject
Ast
/TO

Stl
/TO

PAR
/G

PAR
/40 eFG%

High
Game

Double
Double

Triple
Double

Pat Garrity 27 27 956 76 1 1 0 0.70 0.18 34.0 38.4 .526 37 9 0
Phil Hickey 27 23 784 85 4 1 0 0.49 0.23 19.7 27.1 .496 21 3 0
Antoni Wyche 27 26 746 57 3 0 0 0.97 0.45 14.9 21.6 .505 20 0 0
Keith Friel 20 2 358 27 0 0 0 1.07 0.25 12.4 27.6 .574 30 0 0
Martin Ingelsby 27 27 878 64 1 0 0 1.92 0.51 14.6 18.0 .536 16 2 0
Derek Manner 27 25 710 58 1 0 0 1.02 0.77 13.9 21.1 .439 15 2 0
Jimmy Dillon 27 0 273 14 0 0 0 1.27 0.54 4.5 17.7 .476 8 0 0
Leviticus Williamson 24 1 206 19 0 0 0 0.46 0.31 4.1 19.2 .366 10 0 0
Hans Rasmussen 27 4 256 50 2 0 0 0.50 0.17 4.1 17.2 .419 8 0 0
Todd Palmer 22 0 106 20 0 0 0 0.10 0.60 2.3 19.2 .435 7 0 0
Paul Rainey 16 0 44 3 0 0 0 1.67 0.00 1.3 19.1 .600 6 0 0
Skylard Owens 14 0 70 2 0 0 0 0.67 0.00 1.9 15.4 .400 2 0 0
Tom Krizmanich 4 0 5 1 0 0 0 - - 1.0 32.0 .500 3 0 0
Matt MacLeod 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.4 16.0 .250 2 0 0
Nick Wills 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 - - 1.0 40.0 .000 0 0 0
Team Totals 27 27 5400 477 12 4 0 0.99 0.39 126.2 25.2 .502 - - -
Opponent 27 27 5400 509 12 2* 0 1.06 0.65 121.1 24.2 .475 - - -
*Includes 0 coach and 2 team technicals (1 opponent coach and 0 opponent team technicals)

1997-98 Notre Dame Per Game
Player G Min FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Off Def Reb A Stl BS TO Pts
Pat Garrity 27 35.4 7.9 16.5 .481 1.5 4.0 .370 5.9 7.9 .750 2.0 6.3 8.3 2.4 0.6 0.6 3.5 23.2
Phil Hickey 27 29.0 4.4 9.0 .496 0.0 0.0 .000 1.8 3.3 .539 3.2 4.8 8.0 1.0 0.5 1.1 2.1 10.7
Antoni Wyche 27 27.6 3.1 7.4 .425 1.2 4.0 .299 2.0 2.4 .828 0.4 2.8 3.2 2.3 1.1 0.3 2.4 9.4
Keith Friel 20 17.9 2.8 6.8 .407 2.3 4.9 .464 1.2 1.6 .719 0.2 1.8 2.0 1.5 0.4 0.1 1.4 8.9
Martin Ingelsby 27 32.5 2.3 5.6 .401 1.5 3.8 .398 0.5 0.9 .609 0.3 2.3 2.5 5.6 1.5 0.0 2.9 6.6
Derek Manner 27 26.3 2.5 5.7 .439 0.0 0.0 .000 1.1 2.0 .556 2.4 3.2 5.6 2.1 1.6 0.3 2.1 6.1
Jimmy Dillon 27 10.1 0.6 1.5 .366 0.3 1.0 .346 0.4 0.6 .667 0.1 0.8 0.9 1.7 0.7 0.0 1.4 1.8
Leviticus Williamson 24 8.6 0.6 1.7 .366 0.0 0.2 .000 0.8 1.2 .655 0.5 1.3 1.8 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.5 2.0
Hans Rasmussen 27 9.5 0.7 1.6 .419 0.0 0.0 .000 0.4 0.9 .478 0.7 1.4 2.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.4 1.7
Todd Palmer 22 4.8 0.6 1.4 .419 0.0 0.2 .200 0.4 0.5 .727 0.2 0.5 0.7 0.0 0.3 0.1 0.5 1.6
Paul Rainey 16 2.8 0.4 0.6 .600 0.0 0.1 .000 0.0 0.0 - 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.8
Skylard Owens 14 5.0 0.3 0.7 .400 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.6 .000 0.6 0.6 1.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.6
Tom Krizmanich 4 1.3 0.3 0.8 .333 0.3 0.8 .333 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8
Matt MacLeod 5 1.0 0.2 0.8 .250 0.0 0.6 .000 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.4
Nick Wills 4 1.0 0.0 0.5 .000 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.5 .000 0.8 0.3 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Team Totals 27 200.0 25.0 56.1 .446 6.3 17.1 .367 13.9 20.8 .667 12.4 26.6 38.9 17.0 6.7 2.8 17.1 70.2
Opponent 27 200.0 26.3 61.8 .425 6.1 16.9 .362 12.3 18.2 .677 12.9 22.8 35.7 14.5 9.0 3.4 13.7 71.0

1997-98 Notre Dame Per 40 Minutes
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Off Def Reb A Stl BS TO Pts
Pat Garrity 27 9.0 18.6 .481 1.7 4.5 .370 6.7 8.9 .750 2.3 7.1 9.4 2.8 0.7 0.7 3.9 26.2
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Phil Hickey 27 6.1 12.3 .496 0.0 0.1 .000 2.4 4.5 .539 4.4 6.6 11.0 1.4 0.7 1.5 2.9 14.7
Antoni Wyche 27 4.6 10.7 .425 1.7 5.7 .299 2.8 3.4 .828 0.6 4.0 4.6 3.3 1.6 0.4 3.4 13.7
Keith Friel 20 6.1 15.1 .407 5.0 10.8 .464 2.6 3.6 .719 0.3 4.0 4.4 3.4 0.8 0.2 3.1 19.9
Martin Ingelsby 27 2.8 6.9 .401 1.9 4.7 .398 0.6 1.0 .609 0.3 2.8 3.1 6.8 1.8 0.0 3.6 8.1
Derek Manner 27 3.8 8.7 .439 0.0 0.1 .000 1.7 3.0 .556 3.7 4.8 8.5 3.2 2.4 0.5 3.2 9.4
Jimmy Dillon 27 2.2 6.0 .366 1.3 3.8 .346 1.5 2.2 .667 0.4 3.2 3.7 6.9 2.9 0.1 5.4 7.2
Leviticus Williamson 24 2.9 8.0 .366 0.0 0.8 .000 3.7 5.6 .655 2.5 6.0 8.5 1.2 0.8 1.4 2.5 9.5
Hans Rasmussen 27 2.8 6.7 .419 0.0 0.2 .000 1.7 3.6 .478 3.1 5.8 8.9 0.9 0.3 0.5 1.9 7.3
Todd Palmer 22 4.9 11.7 .419 0.4 1.9 .200 3.0 4.2 .727 1.9 3.8 5.7 0.4 2.3 0.8 3.8 13.2
Paul Rainey 16 5.5 9.1 .600 0.0 1.8 .000 0.0 0.0 - 0.9 2.7 3.6 4.5 0.0 0.0 2.7 10.9
Skylard Owens 14 2.3 5.7 .400 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 4.6 .000 5.1 4.6 9.7 1.1 0.0 0.0 1.7 4.6
Tom Krizmanich 4 8.0 24.0 .333 8.0 24.0 .333 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 24.0
Matt MacLeod 5 8.0 32.0 .250 0.0 24.0 .000 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.0 16.0
Nick Wills 4 0.0 20.0 .000 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 20.0 .000 30.0 10.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Team Totals 27 25.0 56.1 .446 6.3 17.1 .367 13.9 20.8 .667 12.4 26.6 38.9 17.0 6.7 2.8 17.1 70.2
Opponent 27 26.3 61.8 .425 6.1 16.9 .362 12.3 18.2 .677 12.9 22.8 35.7 14.5 9.0 3.4 13.7 71.0
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